
 
City of San Antonio 

Contract Summary Sheet 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
Date: 10/12/2023 
 

 
 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):                                                             
QUEUE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 6100013971 RM  

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:    
This Amendment 1 to City approved Ordinance 2021-09-02-0623 awarded to INFAX, Inc. will allow Queue 
Management System to provide INFAX hardware, sensors, monitor, equipment, networking and calibration to 
monitor passenger flow and calculate security checkpoint wait times in the Terminal B as currently installed in 
Terminal A at the San Antonio International Airport. Additionally, INFAX, Inc. will provide maintenance and 
support for years 3, 4 and 5 on the new equipment for Terminal B.   
 
Existing cameras and equipment are proprietary hardware to INFAX, Inc., and are compatible with only TRAX 
system. No other vendor or product will meet compatibility requirements to work with existing camera hardware.  
 
These items are being purchased as Sole Source according to the provisions of Texas Statutes Local 
Government Code 252.022.07. No other source can supply the items listed nor can any comparable item fulfill 
the same requirements. Vendor acknowledges, with his/her signature, that all items offered are considered a 
Sole Source. 
 
Total $: $129,459.00 Amendment total 
Contract Period:  

Upon award for a one-year period; with two, one year renewal options 
Method of 
Procurement: 

 
Amendment 

 
Price Trend: 

 
N/A 

Contract Info: Formal ___   Annual  _X_    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  __ 
 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

INFAX, INC, 5900 Windward Parkway Suite 525, Alpharetta, GA 30005 

Previous 
Contractor(s):  

N/A 

Comments: N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

 
N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this contract not be approved, Aviation Department would be required to solicit a 
new system to allow remote management of social distancing in Terminal B. The INFAX, 



 

Inc. upgrade provides the earliest access to the new functionality for the queue 
management system. 

Using 
Department (s): 

 Aviation   


	City of San Antonio



